
	 1.	 GMOTCh. Clitheroe R Commander N Chief RAE40	 205	 99.4	 1591 
		  Retriever (Golden)

	 2.	 OTCh. Society’s Lone Gunman CGN, RAE25	 195	 97.2	 1326 
		  Spaniel (English Springer)

	 3.	 Ridgehaven’s Oscar The Crouch CGN, CD, RAE6	 96	 98.0	 679 
		  Portuguese Water Dog

	 4.	 Toy Z Sotto CDX, CGN, RAE2	 62	 98.7	 456 
		  German Shepherd Dog

	 5.	 Quinleighblu’s Cassidy CGN, RAE24, CDX	 58	 98.1	 407 
		  Retriever (Golden)

	 6.	 Ch. Lynroy’s Let The Secrets Fly CGN, CDX, RAE2	 57	 94.9	 337 
		  Poodle (Standard)

	 7.	 Deerrun’s Titan At Burntriver CGN, CD, RAE3, FDJ	 54	 95.3	 325 
		  Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)

	 8.	 Ch. Dagobah’s Final Destination CGN, CD, RAE	 45	 96.8	 294 
		  Spaniel (American Cocker)

	 9.	 GCh. Sonora Keja Git Go Rodeo RE	 45	 96.4	 288 
		  Poodle (Miniature)

	 10.	 Darkover Come Dance With Me CGN, CDX, RAE7	 51	 93.0	 277 
		  Spaniel (English Springer)

 the 2015 
 TOP Rally Dogs

	 Total No. of Trials: 444
	 Total Entry: 10,793

Average Entry per Trial: 24.3
Total No. of Qualifying Dogs: 783

Total No. of Breeds: 111
Total No. of Qualifying Scores: 4,719

	 Top 10 Rally Dogs – All Breeds	 Trials	 Av. Score	 Points

Photo caption: Top Rally Dog, Golden Retriever, GMOTCh. Clitheroe R Commander N Chief RAE40; 
owned by Charlie & Joan MacMillan; handled by Charlie MacMillan • Photo: Oslach Photography

The Top Rally Dogs system awards points based on a dog’s score each time it qualifies in Advanced and Excellent: score of 100, 8 points;  
98-99, 7 points; 95-97, 6 points; 90-94, 5 points; 85-89, 4 points; 80-84, 3 points; 75-79, 2 points; and 70-74, 1 point.



Barbet (2)
1.	 GCh. Neigenuveaux’s Gambit CGN, CD, RE	 20	 87.1	 82
2.	 Ch. Courailee Bleuzorange Callas CGN, RA	 4	 83.5	 13
Griffon (Wire-Haired Pointing) (2)
1.	 Havenwood Benelli Of Vogelhaus CDX, RA	 4	 93.5	 24
2.	 Lair’s Laessy Of Northwoods CGN	 2	 88.5	 9
Lagotto Romagnolo (1)
1.	 Lagottino’s Belisima Belissa CGN, RA	 2	 91.0	 10
Pointer (1)
1.	 Kalypso Cruz’n Fastforward CDX, RN	 2	 91.5	 9
Pointer (German Short-Haired) (3)
1.	 Ch. Bravepoint Guns N Roses IP, CDX, RE, AgI, AgXJ	 3	 81.7	 9
1.	 Ch. Nuthatch’s Fourever Diamonds CD, RA, FDJ	 2	 89.0	 9
1.	 Caramel N Heywire Justa Threes A Crowd 	 3	 81.7	 9 
	 CGN, CD, RA	
Retriever (Chesapeake Bay) (2)
1.	 Ch. Eastern Waters’ Nuka Bay Kachemak RA	 3	 87.7	 12
2.	 Ch. Nuka Bay Tok’s Nikolai Creek CD, RE	 3	 82.7	 9
Retriever (Flat-Coated) (16)
1.	 Ch. Rush’s Q Up The Band CD, RA	 13	 91.5	 66
2.	 GCh. Labrys Night Echo Of The North 	 8	 95.1	 49 
	 CGN, PCD, RAE, JH, WC	
3.	 Ch. Labrys Night Hawk’s Victory 	 8	 95.5	 47 
	 CGN, PCD, RAE, SH, WCX	
4.	 GCh. Fieldday Greased Lightnin’ CD, RE	 7	 92.6	 36
5.	 Ch. Gamekeepers Razzle’n Dazzle Em RE, JH, WCX	 5	 96.2	 32
Retriever (Golden) (58)
1.	 GMOTCh. Clitheroe R Commander N Chief RAE40	 205	 99.4	 1591
2.	 Quinleighblu’s Cassidy CGN, RAE24, CDX	 58	 98.1	 407
3.	 Ch. Clitheroe’s Marshal Dillon CGN, CD, RE, WC	 10	 96.5	 63
4.	 Goldenglory’s Lethal Luther CGN, RE	 14	 86.6	 59
5.	 Castlefin’s Sweet Is The Night CDX, RE	 10	 93.1	 56
Retriever (Labrador) (41)
1.	 Scout RI, CD, RAE6, WC	 34	 87.7	 144
2.	 Ch. & OTCh. Pinebank Tannerforge Nacho Man 	 15	 98.3	 107 
	 RE, MH, WCX	
3.	 Rex’s Misty Kola CGN, CDX, RE, JH, WC	 12	 99.3	 88
4.	 Lab Lodge New Vibe In Ourgang CGN, CD, RE	 9	 92.8	 48
5.	 Kriscoland Falconwood Guardian CDI, RE	 8	 91.1	 41

1.		  GMOTCh. Clitheroe R Commander 	 205	 99.4	 1591 
		  N Chief RAE40	  
		  Retriever (Golden)

2.		 OTCh. Society’s Lone Gunman CGN, RAE25	 195	 97.2	 1326 
		  Spaniel (English Springer)

3.		 Quinleighblu’s Cassidy CGN, RAE24, CDX	 58	 98.1	 407 
		  Retriever (Golden)

4.		 Deerrun’s Titan At Burntriver 	 54	 95.3	 325 
		  CGN, CD, RAE3, FDJ	  
		  Vizsla (Smooth)

5.		 Ch. Dagobah’s Final Destination 	 44	 96.8	 288 
		  CGN, CD, RAE	  
		  Spaniel (American Cocker)

6.		 Darkover Come Dance With Me 	 51	 93.0	 277 
		  CGN, CDX, RAE7	  
		  Spaniel (English Springer)

7.		  Scout CD, RAE6, WC	 34	 87.7	 144 
		  Retriever (Labrador)

8.		 Tanash’s Celebrity Status CGN, CDX, RAE3	 20	 99.1	 148 
		  Spaniel (English Springer)

9.		 Ch. & OTCh. Pinebank Tannerforge 	 16	 98.3	 113 
		  Nacho Man RE, MH, WCX	  
		  Retriever (Labrador)

10.	 Rex’s Misty Kola CGN, CDX, RE, JH, WC	 12	 99.3	 88 
		  Retriever (Labrador)

THE TOP 10 SPORTING DOGS

THE TOP 5, EACH SPORTING BREED

Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) (27)
1.	 Ch. Rainkist Marcus Aurelius 	 23	 85.2	 85 
	 CGN, RI, PCD, RE, AgI, AgIJ	
2.	 Ch. Katyra’s Critical Tinking CD, RE, JH, WCI, AgI, AgIJ	 8	 97.3	 53
3.	 Ch. Whitepoint’s Chedabucto Legacy RI, PCD, RE	 10	 90.7	 48
4.	 Ch. Tollwest’s Puddle Of Joy 	 6	 99.2	 45 
	 CGN, CDX, RE, WC, AgNJS	
5.	 Kijabewinds Ever So Clever CGN, RE	 8	 85.6	 30
Setter (English) (1)
1.	 Plaisance Prince Gaspard RA	 3	 93.3	 15
Setter (Gordon) (1)
1.	 Gordonstar Kassandre Bécasseau 	 1	 92.0	 5 
	 NPS, RN, AgNS, AgNJS	
2.	 Ch. Durstede’s Lyric By Killbride CGN, RN, FDJ	 1	 89.0	 4
Setter (Irish) (3)
1.	 OTCh. Carannagh’s Siannfair RAE, AgN, AgNJ	 8	 94.8	 50
2.	 Mi Jean’s You Had Me From Hello CD, RA	 3	 93.0	 17
3.	 Ch. Avon Farm Dawn Of A New Day 	 3	 86.0	 11 
	 CD, RA, AgN, AgNJ	
Setter (Irish Red & White) (2)
1.	 Whitehot’s Prince Of Tides CDI, CDX, RE	 12	 93.4	 68
2.	 Whitehot Red Cedar Serendipity RA	 3	 96.3	 19
Spaniel (American Cocker) (12)
1.	 Ch. Dagobah’s Final Destination CGN, CD, RAE	 44	 96.8	 288
2.	 Ch. Onstage The Leading Man RE	 9	 91.4	 47
3.	 Wickland’s Padriagan Plan B CD, RA	 4	 99.0	 28
4.	 Ch. Silverdi’s Nik Rede In Lace CGN, CDX, RA	 6	 88.3	 25
5.	 Delta’s Brown Eyed Girl RI, RA	 4	 95.8	 23
5.	 Ch. & OTCh. Padriagan’s Pleased Ta Meetcha RE	 4	 95.8	 23
Spaniel (Brittany) (3)
1.	 GCh. Kinwashkly Perty Chipper CGN, CD, RA, FDJ	 4	 97.0	 26
2.	 Porto Du Bayou De L’Aulnaie CGN, CDX, RE	 3	 90.0	 13
3.	 GCh. Wynterpoint’s Summer Knight CGN, RN	 1	 97.0	 6
Spaniel (English Cocker) (3)
1.	 Ranzfel Going Concern CDX, RE, TD, SHD	 13	 91.2	 65
2.	 Ch. Sumdei Blues CGN, CDI, RA	 5	 85.0	 18
3.	 GCh. Brasswinds Reinita De Kompania 	 1	 79.0	 2 
	 CGN, CDX, RE, TD	

	
	 TRIALS	 Av. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 Av. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 Av. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 Av. SCORE	 POINTS

* Number in brackets equals number of different dogs competing.

TOP RALLY DOGS 2015



Spaniel (English Springer) (14)
1.	 OTCh. Society’s Lone Gunman CGN, RAE25	 195	 97.2	 1326
2.	 Darkover Come Dance With Me CGN, CDX, RAE7	 51	 93.0	 277
3.	 Tanash’s Celebrity Status CGN, CDX, RAE3	 19	 99.1	 141
4.	 Stella CGN, CD, RAE2	 13	 97.2	 84
4.	 Tanash’s Its A Private Party CGN, CDX, RAE2	 13	 96.5	 84
5.	 Ch. & OTCh. Hillcrest Aldendale Mercedes RE, TDX	 5	 96.4	 32
Spaniel (Irish Water) (2)
1.	 Araglin’s Druid Doxology NPS, RA, AgIS, AgIJS	 3	 95.0	 17
2.	 Cats Quintessence Of Araglin 	 3	 87.0	 12 
	 CGN, NPV, CD, RA, AgX, AgXJ	
Spanish Water Dog (2)
1.	 Ch. & AgMChV Brasenia Concurrido Chasin Ewe 	 3	 87.3	 12 
	 CGN, NPV, CD, RE, HS, AgX, AgXJ	
2.	 Casaderancho’s Melodia Alegra IP, RN, AgX, AgIJ	 2	 93.0	 11

THE TOP 5, EACH SPORTING BREED continued

Vizsla (Smooth) (10)
1.	 Deerrun’s Titan At Burntriver CGN, CD, RAE3, FDJ	 54	 95.3	 325
2.	 GCh. Aurelia’s Jittrbug Georgi Girl CGN, RE, FDJ	 9	 82.8	 31
3.	 Vizslavilla’s Dragon Copper PCD, RE, FDJ	 10	 79.8	 25
4.	 Ch. Akar’s Faithful Cesar’s Dreams CDX, RE	 4	 94.8	 24
5.	 Akar Mitternacht Jasper CGN, CDX, RA	 3	 95.7	 18
Weimaraner (6)
1.	 GCh. Gonchi Trax Super Cooper CD, RE	 7	 94.7	 44
2.	 Ch. Trax Little Sister CD, RA, TD, FDJ	 5	 97.8	 33
3.	 Ch. Another Roadside Attraxxion CGN, RN, TD	 1	 98.0	 7
4.	 Ch. Koping’s Delicious Surprise 	 1	 86.0	 4 
	 CGN, CD, RE, TD, AgN, AgIJ	
5.	 Ch. Koping Get The Party Started 	 1	 83.0	 3 
	 CGN, RA, TD, UTD, FDJ, AgX, AgXJ, AgNJS

1.		  Ch. Norjon Kinobi’s Eight Ender CGN, CDX, RE	 10	 96.2	 63 
		  Borzoi

2.		 Branko’s Pretty Augie CGN, CDI, RE	 11	 91.9	 57 
		  Beagle

3.		 Branko’s Naya CGN, PCD, RE	 8	 87.5	 32 
		  Beagle

4.		 MOTCh. Clearhounds Pell Mell RE, FCh.	 4	 99.3	 30 
		  Whippet

4.		 Tarapaca Windchase Desert Rose 	 7	 89.0	 30 
		  CGN, IPV, RE, FCh., AgI, AgXJ, AgXV, AgMXJV	  
		  Whippet

5.		 Ch. Windyhill’s At Madison Avenue 	 3	 96.7	 19 
		  NPV, CD, RE, AgX, AgXJ, SHDX	  
		  Beagle

5.		 Ch. Afloat N RNB’s Bowen Isle Girl CGN, RA	 4	 91.5	 19 
		  Norrbottenspets

6.		 Tyler John RE	 4	 89.0	 18 
		  Dachshund (Standard Smooth)

6.		 Ch. Mountinridge Mkuzi CGN, RE	 6	 82.2	 18 
		  Rhodesian Ridgeback

7.		  Ch. Domino Play It Again CDX, RN, FCh.	 2	 100.0	 16 
		  Whippet

8.		 Ch. Aikerskaill The Race Is On RI, CD	 2	 98.0	 14 
		  Whippet

9.		 Ch. Cataraqui Let Summer Reign CGN, RE	 3	 89.7	 13 
		  Rhodesian Ridgeback

10.	 Ch. Nickolai Khurik Northern Wind RA	 3	 87.3	 12 
		  Borzoi

10.	 T’Amo	 2	 96.0	 12 
		  Whippet

THE TOP 10 HOUNDS
	
	 TRIALS	 Av. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 Av. SCORE	 POINTS

Afghan Hound (1)
1.	 GCh. Daghan East Of Eden JD CGN, RN	 1	 100.0	 8
Beagle (8)
1.	 Branko’s Pretty Augie CGN, CDI, RE	 11	 91.9	 57
2.	 Branko’s Naya CGN, PCD, RE	 8	 87.5	 32
3.	 Ch. Windyhill’s At Madison Avenue 	 3	 96.7	 19 
	 NPV, CD, RE, AgX, AgXJ, SHDX	
4.	 Waskasoo’s Quintessential Gent	 3	 83.3	 10
5.	 Ch. Ahava Windyhill’s Taylor Swift CD, RN, AgN	 1	 99.0	 7
5.	 Ch. Waskasoo’s Great Expectation 	 1	 99.0	 7 
	 CGN, XPV, CDX, RE, AgX, AgXJ, AgMXV, SHDX	
Borzoi (2)
1.	 Ch. Norjon Kinobi’s Eight Ender CGN, CDX, RE	 10	 96.2	 63
2.	 Ch. Nickolai Khurik Northern Wind RA	 3	 87.3	 12
Coonhound (Black & Tan) (1)
1.	 Windbourne Dom Perignon CD, RA	 1	 77.0	 2
Dachshund (Miniature Long-Haired) (1)
1.	 Dayton’s Come Go With Me CD, RA	 2	 91.5	 10
Dachshund (Standard Smooth) (1)
1.	 Tyler John RE	 4	 89.0	 18

THE TOP 5, EACH HOUND BREED

Dachshund (Standard Wire-Haired) (2)
1.	 Kamdons Skortch’n Redhot Chili CGN, NP, RN	 2	 86.0	 8
2.	 Streak Von Löwenherz CD, RN, TDX, ME	 1	 70.0	 1
Norrbottenspets (2)
1.	 Ch. Afloat N RNB’s Bowen Isle Girl CGN, RA	 4	 91.5	 19
2.	 Ch. Pohjanukon Puuhapete RN, TD	 1	 97.0	 6
Rhodesian Ridgeback (3)
1.	 Ch. Mountinridge Mkuzi CGN, RE	 6	 82.2	 18
2.	 Ch. Cataraqui Let Summer Reign CGN, RE	 3	 89.7	 13
3.	 Ch. Cataraqui Uruz The Red CGN, RE	 3	 85.3	 11
Whippet (6)
1.	 MOTCh. Clearhounds Pell Mell RE, FCh.	 4	 99.3	 30
1.	 Tarapaca Windchase Desert Rose 	 7	 89.0	 30 
	 CGN, IPV, RE, FCh., AgI, AgXJ, AgXV, AgMXJV	
2.	 Ch. Domino Play It Again CDX, RN, FChX	 2	 100.0	 16
3.	 Ch. Aikerskaill The Race Is On RI, CD	 2	 98.0	 14
4.	 T’Amo	 2	 96.0	 12
5.	 TCS Jammin At Your Quebecncall 	 2	 91.5	 10 
	 CGN, IPV, RE, FChX, AgI, AgXJ, AgXV	

	
	 TRIALS	 Av. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 Av. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 Av. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 Av. SCORE	 POINTS

* Number in brackets equals number of different dogs competing.
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1.		  Ridgehaven’s Oscar The Crouch 	 96	 98.0	 679 
		  CGN, CDX, RAE6	  
		  Portuguese Water Dog

2.		 GCh. Dbella’s Vaudeville Vixen 	 37	 93.0	 199 
		  RAE, AgN, AgNJ	  
		  Doberman Pinscher

3.		 Roxie CDX, RE	 20	 94.4	 118 
		  Siberian Husky

4.		 Ch., GMOTCh., AgMCh. & AgMChV 	 16	 98.0	 111 
		  Wathaman’s Vandalizing Vegas CGN, XPV, RE	  
	 	 Rottweiler

5.		 Ch. Cresswell’s Rock’n Good Times 	 13	 97.2	 87 
		  CGN, CDX, RE	  
		  Doberman Pinscher

6.		 Ch. Charbr Dancing By The Sea 	 16	 89.8	 74 
		  CGN, CDX, RE, TD, AgN, AgNJ	  
		  Portuguese Water Dog

7.		  Goldwater’s Boomer PCD, RE	 11	 95.3	 67 
		  Portuguese Water Dog

8.		 Ch. Bullmax Angie The Beautiful CGN, CDX, RE	 9	 98.3	 66 
		  Bullmastiff

9.		 Ch. & OTCh. Wathaman’s Xtremely Xplosive 	 8	 99.4	 60 
		  XPS, RE, DD, HT, AgXS, AgXJS	  
		  Rottweiler

10.	 Ch. Bayridge’s Mustang Calypso CGN, CD, RAE	 11	 90.8	 54 
		  Boxer

THE TOP 10 WORKING DOGS
	
	 TRIALS	 Av. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 Av. SCORE	 POINTS

Alaskan Malamute (3)
1.	 Snowventure’s Ice Queen CGN, RE	 11	 89.2	 49
2.	Ch. Winterchills Blackltrflourish RA	 3	 87.7	 13
3.	 Ch. Moonsnoe’s The Dukes Pick CGN, RA	 1	 72.0	 1
Bernese Mountain Dog (24)
1.	 Ch. Alpenblicks Alpine Chip Monk CGN, PCD, RE	 14	 85.3	 52
2.	Villairns Got Me Spellbound CGN, CD, RA	 7	 94.4	 41
3.	 Ch. Jovita Jetta Cierna Hviezda CGN, RAE	 6	 92.0	 32
4.	 Orloff Jungfrau Syrrah CGN, PCD, RE, TDX, UTD	 7	 87.0	 28
5.	Ch. Pinnacle’s Icefall 	 6	 85.3	 25 
	 CGN, IPS, RE, TDX, HT, AgIS, AgIJS	
Black Russian Terrier (2)
1.	 Ch. Nord Praid Monarh Rossiyskoy Imperii 	 5	 98.0	 33 
	 CGN, CDX, RE, DD	
2.	Midnightsolo X-Terra Yara CGN, PCD, RE	 2	 84.5	 7
Boxer (6)
1.	 Ch. Bayridge’s Mustang Calypso CGN, CD, RAE	 11	 90.8	 54
2.	Derivabo Koloc Des Cascades CGN, RE	 4	 86.8	 16
3.	 Derivabo Pretzel Angel CD, RA	 3	 86.3	 12
4.	 Ch. Indigo Victoria’s Secret On Madison RA	 3	 76.3	 6
5.	Nilan Go Habs Go PCD, RN	 1	 93.0	 5
Bullmastiff (6)
1.	 Ch. Bullmax Angie The Beautiful CGN, CDX, RE	 9	 98.3	 66
2.	Ch. Maribelle’s One Love CGN, RA	 7	 89.9	 31
2.	Ch. Sycalcade’s Dare Why Yes I Do CGN, RE	 7	 88.4	 31
3.	 GCh. Garroway’s King Of Kings CGN, RA	 3	 89.7	 13
4.	 GCh. Sycalcade Eight Seconds To Win CGN, RE	 3	 79.7	 7
5.	GCh. Bramstoke’s Carved In Stone RN	 2	 83.5	 6
Doberman Pinscher (21)
1.	 GCh. Dbella’s Vaudeville Vixen RAE, AgN, AgNJ	 37	 93.0	 199
2.	Ch. Cresswell’s Rock’n Good Times CGN, CDX, RE	 13	 97.2	 87
3.	 Monacobay’s Gravin V Eyesis CGN, RE	 9	 92.9	 50
4.	 Ch. Cresswell’s Crimson Skye CGN, CD, RA	 8	 94.4	 48
5.	Adlerheim’s Uh Oh Henry CD, RE	 6	 95.8	 36
Great Dane (6)
1.	 GCh. Striders Sugarsugar Vwishmastr 	 6	 95.8	 37 
	 CGN, NPS, CDX, RAE, AgIS, AgNJS	
2.	Ch. Cilka’s Peppercorn V Duncndane CGN, CD, RA	 3	 95.7	 18
3.	 Ch. & OTCh. Askr Of Bosworth CGN, RAE3, AgNJ	 3	 90.7	 15
4.	 Ch. Cilka’s Snehurka CGN, PCD, RE, HT	 1	 86.0	 4
5.	Ch. Saul Mohican’s Tyendenaga Thea CGN, RN	 1	 83.0	 3
Leonberger (1)
1.	 Ch. Kumnc Myles Of Birch Bark CGN, CD, RE, DD	 4	 84.5	 13

THE TOP 5, EACH WORKING BREED

Newfoundland (8)
1.	 Terraorca Coast Breaker CGN, RA	 8	 82.0	 25
2.	Fertilecreek Eska RE	 3	 88.0	 13
3.	 Ch. & OTChX Hycove’s Mountain Mystic 	 2	 88.5	 8 
	 RE, DDX, WRDX	
4.	 Hearthaven’s Good Deed CD, RE, WRDX	 1	 98.0	 7
4.	 Jalynns The Best For Heirloom RN	 2	 86.0	 7
4.	 Ch. Timbermist’s Fallenoak Destiny CGN, RI	 2	 86.5	 7
5.	Hearthaven’s Bright Descendent CD, RN	 1	 96.0	 6
Portuguese Water Dog (14)
1.	 Ridgehaven’s Oscar The Crouch CGN, CDX, RAE6	 96	 98.0	 679
2.	Ch. Charbr Dancing By The Sea 	 16	 89.8	 74 
	 CGN, CDX, RE, TD, AgN, AgNJ	
3.	 Goldwater’s Boomer PCD, RE	 11	 95.3	 67
4.	 Ch. & AgMCh. Baywood Sask River Mission 	 4	 93.8	 23 
	 CGN, IP, CDX, RE	
4.	 Hunter Sync Or Swym At DragonairRA, DDX, BDD	 3	 99.7	 23
5.	Baywood Appletini CD, RE	 3	 94.3	 17
Rottweiler (23)
1.	 Ch., GMOTCh., AgMCh. & AgMChV Wathaman’s 	 15	 98.5	 107 
	 Vandalizing Vegas CGN, XPV, RE	
2.	Ch. & OTCh. Wathaman’s Xtremely Xplosive 	 8	 99.4	 60 
	 XPS, RE, DD, HT, AgXS, AgXJS	
3.	 Ch. & OTCh. Wathaman’s Xtrodinary Landing RE, DD	 6	 94.7	 35
4.	 B.A. Bearacus 	 7	 91.1	 34 
	 CGN, PCD, RE, HT, HSS, SDSS, AgNV, AgNJV	
5.	Mokobreeze Legacy Of Akamai CGN, CDX, RE	 6	 89.8	 27
5.	Zirkcreek Allegro Angel Face CGN, CD, RA, AgNJS	 4	 96.8	 27
Samoyed (2)
1.	 Ch. Dormo’s Trouble Finds Me CGN, RN	 3	 84.7	 11
2.	GCh. Dormo’s Ice Princess Mocha CGN, RA	 3	 83.0	 10
Schnauzer (Giant) (6)
1.	 GChX & MOTCh. Innovation Dancing V Darkside 	 3	 95.7	 18 
	 RA, DD	
2.	Riesenrad’s Kaari Another Turn CDX, RE	 3	 91.3	 15
3.	 Ch. Skansen’s Thor Von Harvard CGN, RA	 3	 89.0	 13
4.	 GCh. Histyle’s Enchanted Summer RI	 2	 93.5	 11
5.	Abby NPS, RN, AgNS, AgNJS	 2	 84.0	 7
Schnauzer (Standard) (5)
1.	 Ch. Skansen’s Greylog Wild Card CGN, RE	 10	 92.1	 53
2.	GCh. Dinsdale Tarot Of Greylog CGN, PCD, RA	 4	 95.3	 24
3.	 Dinsdale Fire N Ice CGN	 3	 87.7	 12
4.	 Ch. Dazzle-dubonnet Ze Zahrabske CD, RN	 2	 87.5	 9
5.	Uhlan Point Blank NP, CD, RN, TD, AgI, AgIJ	 1	 86.0	 4
Siberian Husky (8)
1.	 Roxie CDX, RE	 19	 94.2	 111
2.	Ch. (Alt) Wolfriver’s Technical Knockout CD, RE	 6	 92.8	 32
3.	 Wolfrivers KJ’s Dantes Inferno CD, RE	 3	 97.0	 19
4.	 Ch. Wolfrivers KJ’s Blue Eyed Boyd PCD, RE	 3	 92.0	 15
5.	Frostwood Just For T’Fun Of It RA, SD	 2	 95.5	 12

	
	 TRIALS	 Av. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 Av. SCORE	 POINTS

* Number in brackets equals number of different dogs competing.
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1.		  Strykur’s Panda Bear 	 34	 98.7	 243 
		  CGN, CD, RAE2, AgX, AgXJ	  
		  Schnauzer (Miniature)

2.		 BlueGKs Quiet Riot (USA) 	 22	 94.7	 130 
		  CD, RE, AgI, AgIJ, SHDCh.	  
		  Rat Terrier

3.		 AgMChV Tollchester Black Vortex 	 11	 96.8	 73 
		  CGN, CDX, RAE, AgX, AgXJ	  
		  Manchester Terrier

4.		 Ch. Symphonie’s Double O Seven 	 10	 92.5	 56 
		  CGN, RE, AgI, AgIJ	  
		  Kerry Blue Terrier

5.		 Envoy Foxy II Margitte Larissa CGN, CDX, RAE	 9	 95.3	 52 
		  Schnauzer (Miniature)

6.		 OTCh. Dobaella’s Foxsee Le Reveur RE, 	 7	 97.4	 49 
		  AgN, AgNJ AgXV, AgIJV	  
		  Parson Russell Terrier

7.		  Ch. Grastar’s Gotta Gem Again CGN, CDX, RE	 8	 93.6	 46 
		  Cairn Terrier

7.		  Lynwil’s Expectation CGN, CD, RE	 10	 90.0	 46 
		  Schnauzer (Miniature)

8.		 Fwaggles Pied Piper CGN, CD, RE	 12	 85.5	 45 
		  Manchester Terrier

9.		 Michl R Redneck Reflection CDX, RAE	 8	 87.9	 34 
		  American Staffordshire Terrier

10.	 Ch. Traymar’s Are You Talking To Me 	 5	 96.6	 31 
		  CGN, CD, RE, TDX	  
		  Airedale Terrier

THE TOP 10 TERRIERS
	
	 TRIALS	 Av. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 Av. SCORE	 POINTS

Airedale Terrier (3)
1.	 Ch. Traymar’s Are You Talking To Me 	 5	 96.6	 31 
	 CGN, CD, RE, TDX	
2.	 Monterra Regan CGN, PCD, RE, TD, AgIS, AgNJS	 6	 87.7	 26
3.	 Shawndee’s Troubadour 	 2	 86.5	 7 
	 CDX, RE, WC, DD, AgNS, AgNJS	
American Staffordshire Terrier (1)
1.	 Michl R Redneck Reflection CDX, RAE	 8	 87.9	 34
Australian Terrier (2)
1.	 Ch. Benayr’s Dark Lady RA	 3	 80.7	 8
2.	 Ch. Bullseye’s It Had To Be U CGN, CD, RA	 2	 84.0	 7
Border Terrier (14)
1.	 Ch. Jansim Diggers Bluff RE	 6	 90.0	 28
2.	 Elwha Dansalong At Coans 	 6	 87.0	 24 
	 CGN, CD, RE, AgI, AgNJ, SE	
3.	 Ashiyas Brush Runner RA	 4	 93.0	 22
4.	 Ch. Jansim You Know Who I Am RA, SE	 3	 89.3	 14
4.	 Ch. Maustrappe’s Practical Magic RA	 3	 90.0	 14
5.	 Ch. Lothlorien Coniston RA	 3	 87.7	 13
Bull Terrier (1)
1.	 Magor Nellie Bly From Islay RN	 1	 85.0	 4
Cairn Terrier (3)
1.	 Ch. Grastar’s Gotta Gem Again CGN, CDX, RE	 8	 93.6	 46
2.	 Ch. & TCh. Warkshire’s Macbeth Sterling 	 6	 82.5	 18 
	 CGN, CD, RAE, AgNS, AgNJS	
3.	 Ch. Dalbeattie’s Dark Northern Sky CD, RA	 4	 89.3	 17
Dandie Dinmont Terrier (1)
1.	 King’smtn Lucy Van Pelt RA	 5	 90.2	 23
Fox Terrier (Wire) (2)
1.	 Ch., AgMCh. & AgMChV Glaswire’s King Solo 	 2	 90.5	 10 
	 CGN, IPV, CD, RE	
2.	 Glaswire’s Ryder Stryker RN	 1	 80.0	 3

THE TOP 5, EACH TERRIER BREED

Kerry Blue Terrier (4)
1.	 Ch. Symphonie’s Double O Seven 	 10	 92.5	 56 
	 CGN, RE, AgI, AgIJ	
2.	 GChX Symphonie’s Love Actually 	 4	 93.3	 23 
	 CGN, RA, AgX, AgXJ	
3.	 Krisma’s Roarin Good Time CGN, CD, RA	 2	 98.5	 14
4.	 Bangors Don’t Be Hasty RN, TD	 1	 75.0	 2
Manchester Terrier (6)
1.	 AgMChV Tollchester Black Vortex 	 11	 96.8	 73 
	 CGN, CDX, RAE, AgX, AgXJ	
2.	 Fwaggles Pied Piper CGN, CD, RE	 12	 85.5	 45
3.	 Ch. Just Cast A Giant Shadow CD, RE	 4	 93.0	 21
4.	 Just Baker’s Monte Carlo CDX, RA	 3	 95.0	 18
5.	 Ch. Blue Moon’s Irresistible Fool CD, RA	 2	 99.0	 14
Norwich Terrier (1)
1.	 Ch. Jonaire’s McDreamy CDI, RE	 3	 92.7	 16
Parson Russell Terrier (1)
1.	 OTCh. Dobaella’s Foxsee Le Reveur 	 7	 97.4	 49 
	 RE, AgN, AgNJ AgXV, AgIJV	
Rat Terrier (2)
1.	 BlueGKs Quiet Riot (USA) CD, RE, AgI, AgIJ, SHDCh.	 18	 94.8	 105
2.	 Ch. BlueGKs Feel The Noyz (USA) 	 2	 89.0	 9 
	 NPV, RN, AgIS, AgIJV, SHDX	
Schnauzer (Miniature) (8)
1.	 Strykur’s Panda Bear CGN, CD, RAE2, AgX, AgXJ	 34	 98.7	 243
2.	 Envoy Foxy II Margitte Larissa CGN, CDX, RAE	 9	 95.3	 52
3.	 Lynwil’s Expectation CGN, CD, RE	 10	 90.0	 46
4.	 Ch. & OTCh. Marwyn’s I Luv Reese To Pieces CGN, RE	 4	 95.3	 24
5.	 Ch. Marwyn’s Take The Reins CDX, RA, AgI, AgIJ	 3	 97.0	 19
Scottish Terrier (1)
1.	 Ch. Chess At A Gamble CGN, CD, RAE2, SE	 4	 97.8	 27
Skye Terrier (1)
1.	 Gold Coast Squirt Goldenwire CGN, CD, RA	 3	 86.7	 12
Staffordshire Bull Terrier (1)
1.	 Chai RA	 3	 85.7	 12

	
	 TRIALS	 Av. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 Av. SCORE	 POINTS

* Number in brackets equals number of different dogs competing.
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1.		  Kidd’s Amazing Quick Tiffany CGN, CD, RAE5	 57	 89.2	 257 
		  Pomeranian

2.		 Ch. Riverrun’s Reach For The Sky RAE	 36	 93.1	 197 
		  Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

3.		 Ch. Riff Raff Ridiculed CDI, RE	 30	 96.3	 194 
		  Papillon

4.		 Calinours Touch Of Faith CDX, RAE3	 32	 92.8	 171 
		  Pug

5.		 Ch. Canisphere Lestweforget CGN, CD, RE	 21	 94.6	 123 
		  Papillon

6.		 Crystaljems Itzabird Itzaplane CGN, CD, RAE	 20	 94.7	 114 
		  Chihuahua (Long Coat)

7.		  Arbeitsheim Man In Black 	 15	 93.5	 85 
		  CGN, CD, RE, TDX, UTD	  
		  Papillon

8.		 Arkland Kreme Caramel CGN, RE	 17	 88.8	 75 
		  Chihuahua (Long Coat)

9.		 AgMChS Fire Jazz And Flame 	 11	 95.6	 69 
		  NP, IPS, RE, AgX, AgXJ	  
		  Havanese

10.	 Everspring Just A Mosel CGN, CD, RAE	 18	 82.3	 55 
		  Havanese

THE TOP 10 TOY DOGS
	
	 TRIALS	 Av. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 Av. SCORE	 POINTS

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel (12)
1.	 Ch. Riverrun’s Reach For The Sky RAE	 36	 93.1	 197
2.	 Tallygolds Pied Piper RE	 9	 93.4	 50
3.	 TT’s Tis A Wee Dog CDX, RE	 8	 90.3	 40
4.	 OTCh. Riley CGN, RE	 7	 92.3	 37
5.	 Ch. Dawnaquinn Street Legal CD, RA	 3	 94.3	 17
Chihuahua (Long Coat) (4)
1.	 Crystaljems Itzabird Itzaplane CGN, CD, RAE	 29	 93.7	 160
2.	 Arkland Kreme Caramel CGN, RE	 17	 88.8	 75
3.	 GCh. Crystaljem Lilrebel At Jenstar CGN, CD, RE	 9	 91.4	 46
4.	 Hi-C Arkland’s Indy Winner MA CGN, CD, RA	 4	 75.3	 7
Chihuahua (Short Coat) (1)
1.	 Mr Chance De La Rosedesvents CGN, PCD, RE	 12	 86.7	 46
Chinese Crested (1)
1.	 OTCh. Gingery’s Scarlet The Harlot RE	 4	 91.5	 20
Coton De Tulear (1)
1.	 No Regrets Start Me Up IP, CD, RA, AgI, AgIJ	 2	 86.5	 8
Havanese (6)
1.	 AgMChS Fire Jazz And Flame 	 11	 95.6	 69 
	 NP, IPS, RE, AgX, AgXJ	
2.	 Everspring Just A Mosel CGN, CD, RAE	 18	 82.3	 55
3.	 Sonrisas Baba O’Riley CGN, CD, RA, AgI, AgIJ	 5	 95.0	 30
4.	 Ch. Sonrisas Lil Pawz Koko 	 2	 97.5	 13 
	 CGN, CDX, RAE, AgXS, AgIJS	
5.	 Ch. Mimosa Rosevalley Takenbystorm CGN, RA	 3	 86.7	 12

THE TOP 5, EACH TOY BREED

Italian Greyhound (1)
1.	 Ch. Dierking-Margo CGN, RE	 7	 83.3	 22
Miniature Pinscher (1)
1.	 Applea’s Druid’s Circle CGN, RA	 2	 95.5	 11
Papillon (18)
1.	 Ch. Riff Raff Ridiculed CDI, RE	 30	 96.3	 194
2.	 Ch. Canisphere Lestweforget CGN, CD, RE	 21	 94.6	 123
3.	 Arbeitsheim Man In Black CGN, CD, RE, TDX, UTD	 15	 93.5	 85
4.	 Ch. Arkeno This Rounds On You CGN, CD, RAE, AgN	 8	 93.4	 44
5.	 Castel’s Kilo Contraband CDX, RE	 4	 98.0	 27
Pomeranian (2)
1.	 Kidd’s Amazing Quick Tiffany CGN, CD, RAE5	 57	 89.2	 257
2.	 Ma Merveilleuse Javachina CD, RA	 2	 90.5	 10
Poodle (Toy) (2)
1.	 OTCh. Loynachans Silver Doriann RE	 9	 91.1	 46
2.	 Wiladon Joed’s Silver Serenade 	 3	 85.0	 11 
	 CGN, CDI, RE, AgNJ, AgNV	
Pug (2)
1.	 Calinours Touch Of Faith CDX, RAE3	 32	 92.8	 171
2.	 Shijo N’mar-j’s Katy Too CD, RE	 2	 87.5	 8
Yorkshire Terrier (1)
1.	 Westmeath Just As You Are CGN, RE	 4	 86.0	 15

	
	 TRIALS	 Av. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 Av. SCORE	 POINTS

1.		  Ch. Lynroy’s Let The Secrets Fly 	 57	 94.9	 337 
		  CGN, CDX, RAE2	  
		  Poodle (Standard)

2.		 GCh. Sonora Keja Git Go Rodeo RAE	 45	 96.4	 288 
		  Poodle (Miniature)

3.		 Ch. Paisleys Lets Get Nuts 	 42	 93.4	 233 
		  CGN, CDX, RAE3, AgIV, AgIJV	  
		  Poodle (Miniature)

4.		 Seransil Tickle Me Tikka CGN, CD, RE	 34	 91.7	 170 
		  Poodle (Standard)

5.		 Ch. & OTCH. Adominos To Jo So Raven Apeel 	 20	 92.9	 109 
		  RE, AgNS, AgNJS	  
		  Tibetan Terrier

6.		 Aldenter Tommy RE	 17	 83.8	 59 
		  Poodle (Standard)

7.		  Kandansk Pucci Perfect Phara 	 10	 91.6	 49 
		  CGN, IPV, RAE, AgXV, AgXJV, SHDMX-S	  
		  Poodle (Standard)

8.		 Ch. Wagabond Lei Dee Lite My Fire CD, RA	 8	 91.1	 39 
		  Poodle (Standard)

9.		 Ch. Lynroys Atomic Secret CGN, CD, RE	 7	 91.3	 36 
		  Poodle (Standard)

10.	 Ch. Dawin’s Ace Of Spades CGN, CDX, RE	 6	 93.0	 33 
		  Poodle (Standard)

THE TOP 10 NON-SPORTING DOGS
	
	 TRIALS	 Av. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 Av. SCORE	 POINTS

* Number in brackets equals number of different dogs competing.
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American Eskimo Dog (Miniature) (2)
1.	 Reskie’s Touch Of Fate - Zoe PCD, RA, AgNJV	 4	 96.3	 24
2.	 Kiskapoo’s Fashion On Ice RA	 3	 84.3	 10
American Eskimo Dog (Standard) (1)
1.	 Hamilton’s Scarlett O’Hara CGN, RI, CD	 1	 92.0	 5
Boston Terrier (1)
1.	 Dorkay’s Markus My Word RA	 1	 96.0	 6
Bulldog (2)
1.	 Ch. Symarun’s Mass Effect CGN, RA, AgIS, AgIJS	 4	 96.0	 26
2.	 Symarun’s Top Gun CGN, PCD, RE, AgNS, AgNJS	 3	 93.3	 17
Dalmatian (3)
1.	 Keeper CGN, RA	 4	 83.0	 13
2.	 Ch. Cristabo Mistletoe Kiss CGN, RA	 1	 81.0	 3
2.	 Onsengeltje’s Dino RA	 1	 80.0	 3
French Bulldog (1)
1.	 Foxmoor Petite Cherie Agent Provocateur CGN, RN	 1	 90.0	 5
Keeshond (2)
1.	 Geluk Is Jasmine CGN, RA	 3	 94.7	 17
2.	 Ch. Keesrich Nordbaer Heirborn Son RI, PCD	 1	 93.0	 10
Poodle (Miniature) (15)
1.	 GCh. Sonora Keja Git Go Rodeo RAE	 45	 96.4	 288
2.	 Ch. Paisleys Lets Get Nuts 	 42	 93.4	 233 
	 CGN, CDX, RAE3, AgIV, AgIJV	
3.	 Ch. Palman Mystic Phantom Du Opera 	 4	 98.8	 30 
	 CDX, RE, AgI, AgXJ	
4.	 Ch. Palman’s Krystal Blue Angel 	 5	 94.0	 26 
	 CGN, CD, RE, AgX, AgXJ	
5.	 Absolute Silver Winter Celebration CDX, RE	 4	 96.5	 25

THE TOP 5, EACH NON-SPORTING BREED

Poodle (Standard) (29)
1.	 Ch. Lynroy’s Let The Secrets Fly CGN, CDX, RAE2	 57	 94.9	 337
2.	 Seransil Tickle Me Tikka CGN, CD, RE	 34	 91.7	 170
3.	 Aldenter Tommy RE	 13	 86.3	 51
4.	 Kandansk Pucci Perfect Phara 	 10	 91.6	 49 
	 CGN, IPV, RAE, AgXV, AgXJV, SHDMX-S	
5.	 Ch. Wagabond Lei Dee Lite My Fire CD, RA	 8	 91.1	 39
Schipperke (1)
1.	 Camplaren Living A Dream CGN, CD, RA, AgN, AgNJ	 1	 93.0	 5
Shih Tzu (4)
1.	 Simon’s All In No Limit PCD, RA	 5	 88.4	 21
2.	 Reillysregd Under His Wings CGN, RA	 2	 87.0	 8
3.	 Ch. SKB’s Dr. Preston Xavier Burke 	 4	 73.8	 6 
	 CGN, IP, XPS, RE, AgI, AgIJ, AgXS, AgXJS	
4.	 Kencarkens Grandson Of Tigger CD, RA	 1	 78.0	 2
Tibetan Terrier (1)
1.	 Ch. & OTCH. Adominos To Jo So Raven Apeel 	 20	 92.9	 109 
	 RE, AgNS, AgNJS	

	
	 TRIALS	 Av. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 Av. SCORE	 POINTS

* Number in brackets equals number of different dogs competing.

1.		  Toy Z Sotto CDX, CGN, RAE2	 62	 98.7	 456 
		  German Shepherd Dog

2.		 Ch. East Dawn Victory Ridge 	 41	 95.1	 247 
		  CGN, CD, RAE, HT, HIS, SDIS	  
		  Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)

3.		 Ch. Wyndenfog’s Replay CGN, CD, RAE3	 36	 96.2	 225 
		  Shetland Sheepdog

4.		 Smudge Du Bouleau Blanc CGN, RE	 35	 90.1	 163 
		  Schapendoes

5.		 GCh. Winberlee’s Back In Black 	 26	 92.3	 138 
		  CGN, CDX, RAE2, HT, HSS, SDSS, AgI, AgNJ	  
		  Bearded Collie

6.		 Rival’s Rutripin RAE, AgI, AgNJ	 21	 97.0	 137 
		  Border Collie

7.		  Ch. Stonepillar’s Treasured Gem 	 22	 94.5	 130 
		  CGN, CDX, RAE	  
		  Bouvier Des Flandres

8.		 GCh. Garrison’s Black Powder CD, RAE, HT	 20	 96.2	 128 
		  Australian Shepherd

9.		 Newvista’s Handsome Is CD, RA, TD	 23	 92.8	 123 
		  German Shepherd Dog

10.	 Shelamo Man On A Journey 	 19	 95.3	 120 
		  CGN, NP, CD, RAE, AgI, AgIJ	  
		  Shetland Sheepdog

THE TOP 10 HERDING DOGS
	
	 TRIALS	 Av. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 Av. SCORE	 POINTS
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Australian Cattle Dog (3)
1.	 Rhett CD, RE	 6	 85.3	 22
2.	 Catchpens Promise For Gold RI, CDI	 1	 100.0	 8
3.	 OTCh. Dalaussie’s Walkin Proud 	 1	 99.0	 7 
	 CGN, RE, HS, AgMX, AgXJ	
Australian Kelpie (1)
1.	 Ch. & OTCh. Sandsprite Tulla Warrah 	 6	 92.3	 32 
	 CGN, NP, RE, AgX, AgIJ, SHDCh.	
Australian Shepherd (51)
1.	 GCh. Garrison’s Black Powder CD, RAE, HT	 19	 96.8	 124
2.	 A Kings Castle’s Habanero NPS, RAE, AgI, AgIJ	 23	 89.7	 105
3.	 Stargate’s Mardi Gras Twist CGN, RE, AgI, AgXJ	 13	 96.6	 82
4.	 Uproar For Codys Boot Scooter CDX, RAE	 12	 97.3	 81
5.	 Stargate’s Red Pepper Twist CD, RAE, AgX, AgXJ	 14	 94.6	 79
Bearded Collie (12)
1.	 GCh. Winberlee’s Back In Black 	 25	 92.0	 130 
	 CGN, CDX, RAE2, HT, HSS, SDSS, AgI, AgNJ	
2.	 Ch. Elderslie’s Be Wise Be Knowing CGN, CD, RE	 8	 94.9	 47
3.	 Auldscotia Leather And Lace RA	 4	 96.0	 23
4.	 GChX Sengalas Frankly Classical 	 3	 99.0	 22 
	 CGN, CD, RE, AgN, AgNJ	
5.	 Ch. Chantillys Tyme Moves On Of XTC 	 4	 90.8	 20 
	 NP, PCD, RA, AgN, AgNJ	
5.	 Classical Magnum Opus RA	 5	 88.2	 20
Beauceron (1)
1.	 Tibone Sonnette CD, RE	 6	 95.0	 36
Belgian Shepherd Dog (31)
1.	 Diaz Chien Policier RE	 13	 98.2	 95
2.	 Denim Images Apollo CGN, CDX, RE	 11	 99.3	 82
3.	 Isengard’s Focus Of Attention CGN, RE	 6	 98.7	 42
3.	 Ch. Synecdocke Diamond Rio CGN, CDX, RE	 9	 89.2	 42
4.	 Teseko Phootloose Vaan CGN, CDX, RE, HSS, SDSS	 6	 97.3	 41
5.	 Ch. Orion Du Josar CGN, NP, RE, HT, AgN, AgNJ	 8	 85.8	 30
Berger Des Pyrenees (1)
1.	 La Brise Northern Spy RA	 4	 98.0	 28
Border Collie (17)
1.	 Rival’s Rutripin RAE, AgI, AgNJ	 21	 97.0	 137
2.	 Outburst The One To Watch RE	 16	 95.6	 100
3.	 Instict Complot CGN, RE	 9	 92.9	 49
4.	 Ch. Korella Wizard Of Aus CGN, CDX, RE	 9	 87.7	 38
5.	 Lock-eye Sleek’n’chic Xica RA, AgN	 4	 97.8	 28
Bouvier Des Flandres (7)
1.	 Ch. Stonepillar’s Treasured Gem CGN, CDX, RAE	 22	 94.5	 130
2.	 Audi Brahmà Boy De La Wallonie 	 7	 99.4	 53 
	 CGN, CD, RE, AgNS, AgNJS	
3.	 Ch. Hawkridge Symphony On Fire 	 6	 90.8	 30 
	 CGN, CDX, RE, DDX	
4.	 Railgardens Grizzly Adams CGN, CDX, RE	 4	 91.5	 22
5.	 Bovarius Charlotte Gainsbourg CGN, RE	 5	 83.6	 16
Briard (2)
1.	 Ch. Edouard Duc O’Kent De Guerande CGN, PCD, RN	1	 74.0	 1
1.	 Femme Fatale De L’Heureux 	 1	 72.0	 1 
	 NPS, CD, RA, AgXS, AgXJS	

THE TOP 5, EACH HERDING BREED

Collie (Rough) (8)
1.	 Ch. Dejade Imagine A Star CGN, CD, RAE	 8	 89.5	 35
2.	 Rachburn In The Nick Of Time RE, AgI, AgIJ	 3	 93.3	 16
3.	 Davenloch Koliako Thunderstruk CGN, RA	 3	 93.0	 15
4.	 Ch. Sunnland’s Koliako Dream Catcher 	 3	 90.3	 14 
	 CGN, RE, AgNS, AgNJS	
5.	 Ch. Cherfire Life’s A Dance CGN, RE, AgNJS	 3	 85.7	 11
Collie (Smooth) (5)
1.	 Cardross Always By My Side PCD, RE	 11	 91.5	 55
2.	 Lochstarr Smooth Edges CGN, PCD, RE	 7	 82.1	 21
3.	 GCh. Hilland Uneeda Play The Game CGN, PCD, RE	 5	 86.6	 20
4.	 Ch. Uneeda Colour Me Bad 	 4	 76.8	 8 
	 CD, RE, AgSS, AgIJS, SHDM	
5.	 Ch. Celticmoons Caledonia Sky CGN, CD, RE	 2	 84.0	 7
Finnish Lapphund (1)
1.	 GCh. Shadagrace Raising A Ruckus RI	 1	 72.0	 1
German Shepherd Dog (33)
1.	 Toy Z Sotto CDX, CGN, RAE2	 62	 98.7	 456
2.	 Newvista’s Handsome Is CD, RA, TD	 24	 93.0	 129
3.	 Ch. Coventry’s Hot Chili Vonmatris CGN, CDX, RE	 17	 95.8	 109
4.	 Ch. Cardshark’s Quintessa CD, RE	 13	 98.6	 95
5.	 Tersha’s Viva Las Vegas CGN, CDX, RAE	 11	 99.8	 86
Iceland Sheepdog (1)
1.	 Ch. Eagleisle Brosi NP, CDI, RA, AgN, AgNJ	 1	 100.0	 8
Old English Sheepdog (1)
1.	 Blueshire’s Mollymac Of Leod CD, RE	 6	 90.5	 29
Polish Lowland Sheepdog (2)
1.	 Ch. Frodo Du Domaine De Polana CD, RE	 3	 91.3	 14
2.	 Viktor Du Domaine De Polana RN	 1	 96.0	 6
Schapendoes (4)
1.	 Smudge Du Bouleau Blanc CGN, RE	 35	 90.1	 163
2.	 Ch. Schapannro’s Duffer On The Tee CDX, RA	 4	 85.8	 16
2.	 GCh. Stonepillar’s Aloysius CGN, RA	 4	 86.0	 16
3.	 Ch. Mr Merlot Du Bouleau Blanc CGN, RA	 3	 75.0	 4
Shetland Sheepdog (63)
1.	 Ch. Wyndenfog’s Replay CGN, CD, RAE3	 36	 96.2	 225
2.	 Shelamo Man On A Journey 	 19	 95.3	 120 
	 CGN, NP, CD, RAE, AgI, AgIJ	
3.	 Wyndenfog’s Bandit In Disquise CD, RE	 18	 96.6	 115
4.	 Ch. Wyndenfog’s Fast And Furious 	 18	 92.6	 97 
	 CGN, CD, RE AgN, AgNJ	
5.	 Ch. Wyndenfog’s Fishin’ Buddy CGN, CD, RE	 19	 88.7	 83
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) (4)
1.	 Ch. East Dawn Victory Ridge 	 41	 95.1	 247 
	 CGN, CD, RAE, HT, HIS, SDIS	
2.	 Merrymoon Pluperfect Pinafore CGN, CD, RE	 4	 88.0	 16
3.	 Davenitch’s Dinah Lahave CGN, RE, AgN, AgNJ	 3	 90.3	 14
4.	 Finnshavn Ffeiry Ffairie 	 2	 90.5	 10 
	 CGN, RE, HT, AgN, AgIV, AgNJV	
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) (8)
1.	 GCh. Curig Faerietale Yew Nevr Know CD, RAE	 23	 91.1	 113
2.	 Ch. Lillemore Sir Confessor CDX, RE	 7	 96.6	 44
3.	 Neversin Its About Time Drover 	 7	 95.1	 41 
	 CGN, CD, RE, AgNS, AgNJS	
4.	 Dusousbois Pocket Boy Zelo CGN, CD, RA AgNJS	 5	 94.4	 29
5.	 GChX Curig Faerietale Coriander CGN, CD, RE	 6	 85.2	 23

	
	 TRIALS	 Av. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 Av. SCORE	 POINTS

* Number in brackets equals number of different dogs competing.

TOP RALLY DOGS 2015


